
1 32

CARIBBEAN
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TOTAL REQUIREMENTS

$40.7 M
RMRP PARTNERS

26

RESPONSE PRIORITIES
Provide and improve effective, safe 
and dignified access to essential 
goods and critical services 
in synergy with sustainable 
development assistance. 

Strengthen the prevention, 
mitigation and response to 
protection risks, access to rights 
and basic services, and provide 
a response to protection needs, 
particularly for survivors of gender-
based violence (GBV), victims of 
trafficking (VoTs), unaccompanied 
and separated children (UASC) 
and other refugees and migrants 
in vulnerable situations.  

Increase resilience and integration 
opportunities for the refugee and 
migrant population, including 
access to accredited education 
opportunities, recognition of 
certificates to access dignified 
employment, productive 
resources, and to livelihoods. 

*The gender and age disaggregation for all categories is available in the RMRP 2021 document at r4v.info.

The main priority activities respond to humanitarian, 
protection, and integration needs of refugees 
and migrants from Venezuela and affected host 
communities in the Sub-region, especially in remote 
areas, and to respond to evolving needs triggered 

by the COVID-19 pandemic. These objectives will 
be achieved through advocacy, capacity building, 
provision of CVA, NFIs and other forms of direct 
assistance, including community-based interventions.

SITUATION
The countries of the Caribbean sub-region (Aruba, 
Curaçao, the Dominican Republic, Guyana, and Trinidad 
& Tobago) continue to witness arrivals of refugees and 
migrants from Venezuela, despite visa requirements 
and movement restrictions in place due to COVID-19. 
Many enter irregularly, risking their lives and exposing 
themselves to significant health and protection risks, 
including human trafficking, smuggling, exploitation 
and abuse. Access to asylum remains limited, and 
reports of detention, deportation or non-admission 
without access to asylum procedures continue to be 
major concerns. Since 2018, countries in the Caribbean 
sub-region have hosted large numbers of refugees and 
migrants and Guyanese returnees from Venezuela, with 

projections that some 224,000 will be hosted in the 
Sub-region by end-2021. Host communities in these 
five countries have been adversely affected due to their 
limited absorption capacity and the impact of COVID-19 
on largely tourism-reliant economies, while increasing 
numbers of Venezuelans have added to the strain on 
resources and public services. Governments in the 
Sub-region continue to engage with R4V partners in 
efforts to respond to the needs of refugees and migrants 
from Venezuela and affected host communities. 
Strengthening access to critical goods, like food and 
NFIs, and services, such as shelter, health and education, 
are priorities, especially for persons with specific needs.
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NUMBER OF ORGANIZATIONS AND FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS BY ORGANIZATION TYPE

National 
NGO

International 
NGO

UN 
AgenciesOthers*

*Others include the Red Cross 
Movement, civil society, 
academia and faith based 
organizations.

The list of organizations and 
RMRP partners only includes 
appealing organizations under 
the RMRP. 
Many of these organizations 
collaborate with implementing 
partners to carry out RMRP 
activities.Organizations

Financial 
Requirements

*This includes Support Spaces | ** This includes AAP, Communication, Coordination, CwC/C4D, Fundraising, Information Management, PSEA and Reporting.

POPULATION IN NEED AND TARGET, FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS AND NUMBER OF PARTNERS BY SECTOR

People 
in need

Financial
Requirements (USD)

PartnersPeople
targeted

Education

Health

Integration

Food
Security

Nutrition

Shelter

Human Trafficking
& Smuggling

GBV

WASH

Protection*

Common
services**

Multipurpose 
Cash Assistance

Humanitarian
Transportation

Child
Protection

6 10 2 8

6.30% 3.86% 3.74% 86.1%

28.3 K

98.0 K

104 K

7.21 K

152 K

17.0 K

192 K

33.8 K

49.2 K

27.5 K

48.6 K

17.0 K

6.86 K

20.9 K

18.6 K

0.46 K

3.54 K

9.90 K

105 K

2.05 K

    -

0.67 K

7.46 K

16.3 K

$2.04 M

$1.72 M

$4.30 M

$151 K

$6.62 M

$100 K

$9.13 M

$473 K

$3.16 M

$2.15 M

$3.37 M

$883 K

$5.04 M

$1.59 M
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