# **CARIBBEAN**



**7.**:

POP. PROJECTION 2021
224 K\*

VENEZ. IN DESTINATION 224 K
HOST COMMUNITY -

Timb

PEOPLE IN NEED 214 K\*

177 K 37.0 K



PEOPLE TARGETED 129 K\*

118 K 10.8 K



TOTAL REQUIREMENTS \$40.7 M



RMRP PARTNERS

#### SITUATION

The countries of the Caribbean sub-region (Aruba, Curaçao, the Dominican Republic, Guyana, and Trinidad & Tobago) continue to witness arrivals of refugees and migrants from Venezuela, despite visa requirements and movement restrictions in place due to COVID-19. Many enter irregularly, risking their lives and exposing themselves to significant health and protection risks, including human trafficking, smuggling, exploitation and abuse. Access to asylum remains limited, and reports of detention, deportation or non-admission without access to asylum procedures continue to be major concerns. Since 2018, countries in the Caribbean sub-region have hosted large numbers of refugees and migrants and Guyanese returnees from Venezuela, with

projections that some 224,000 will be hosted in the Sub-region by end-2021. Host communities in these five countries have been adversely affected due to their limited absorption capacity and the impact of COVID-19 on largely tourism-reliant economies, while increasing numbers of Venezuelans have added to the strain on resources and public services. Governments in the Sub-region continue to engage with R4V partners in efforts to respond to the needs of refugees and migrants from Venezuela and affected host communities. Strengthening access to critical goods, like food and NFIs, and services, such as shelter, health and education, are priorities, especially for persons with specific needs.

## **RESPONSE PRIORITIES**

Provide and improve effective, safe and dignified access to essential goods and critical services in synergy with sustainable development assistance. Strengthen the prevention, mitigation and response to protection risks, access to rights and basic services, and provide a response to protection needs, particularly for survivors of genderbased violence (GBV), victims of trafficking (VoTs), unaccompanied and separated children (UASC) and other refugees and migrants in vulnerable situations.

Increase resilience and integration opportunities for the refugee and migrant population, including access to accredited education opportunities, recognition of certificates to access dignified employment, productive resources, and to livelihoods.

The main priority activities respond to humanitarian, protection, and integration needs of refugees and migrants from Venezuela and affected host communities in the Sub-region, especially in remote areas, and to respond to evolving needs triggered

by the COVID-19 pandemic. These objectives will be achieved through advocacy, capacity building, provision of CVA, NFIs and other forms of direct assistance, including community-based interventions.

<sup>\*</sup>The gender and age disaggregation for all categories is available in the RMRP 2021 document at <u>r4v.info</u>

## NUMBER OF ORGANIZATIONS AND FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS BY ORGANIZATION TYPE

	International NGO	NGO National	Others*	UN Agencies	*Others include the Red Cross Movement, civil society, academia and faith based organizations.
Financial Requirements	6.30% •	3.86% •	3.74% •	86.1%	The list of organizations and RMRP partners only includes appealing organizations under the RMRP.  Many of these organizations collaborate with implementing partners to carry out RMRP activities.
Organizations	6	10	2 •	8	

## POPULATION IN NEED AND TARGET, FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS AND NUMBER OF PARTNERS BY SECTOR

		People in need	People targeted	Financial Requirements (USD)	Partners
=	Education	28.3 K ⊢—	<b>6.86</b> K	\$2.04 M	9
5333	Food Security	98.0 K ⊢	20.9 K	\$1.72 M	6
\$	Health	104 K ⊢	→ 18.6 K	\$4.30 M	13
	Humanitarian Transportation	7.21 K ⊢	● 0.46 K	\$151 K •	1 •
(3)	Integration	152 K ⊢	3.54 K	\$6.62 M	17
	Nutrition	17.0 K ⊢—	● 9.90 K	\$100 K •	1 •
4	Protection*	192 K ⊢	→ 105 K	\$9.13 M	9
ø	Child Protection	33.8 K ⊢	<b>2.05</b> K	\$473 K •	3
*	GBV	49.2 K ⊢—	-	\$3.16 M	10
¥	Human Trafficking & Smuggling	27.5 K ⊢—	● 0.67 K	\$2.15 M	3
Î	Shelter	48.6 K ⊢	7.46 K	\$3.37 M	5
H	WASH	17.0 K	16.3 K	\$883 K	7
	Multipurpose Cash Assistance			\$5.04 M	5
Ŋ K	Common services**			\$1.59 M	11